MODEL: 125
& 7] & BEZ ROUNDKNIFECUTTER

{55 F3 B 15 17 48 159 32 Utk 52 B F AR
PLEASE READ THE INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE USING.




F4F# (PARTS BOOK)




5 RS RER e BHES RAR
Ref.no. Part.no& Description Refno. Part.no & Description
1 H17 % & Gear Box 46 H23 #J] 42 Blade Guard
2 S129 Hli7 625Drive Gear Metal 47 S185 BP4 ARE Grinder Assembly
3 S130 #li7& & Cover For Metal 48 S154 #4234 Grinder Button
4 S142 $ 4R35 F Spring For Guard 49 S151 Bb48 A 4hi54 % Spring
5 $143 M2X3 +FPiL 84T Screw 50 S149 B4 95 Grinder Shaft
6 B17 @ 6 V& Washer 51 S153 #h¥e 54 F Spring For Collar
7 B16 M6 $2 5} Nut 52 S155 #P#2 48 Grinder Wheel Holder
8 B10 j#i#F Oil Cup 53 S152 ®b%41M Grinder Collar
9 B9 #i#f 5 Cap For Oil Cup 54 S150 #%8 Grinder Wheel
10 S158 M4X8 i k884 Standard Screw 55 S156 M4X12 —F - [fl L 82# Standard Screw
11 H46 MAX30 WA F#84] Standard Screw 56 H16 82#F Drive Gear
12 H48 ¥4 f Safety Plate 57 C152 32.5X14 F¥ 045 Roll Pin
13 B104 %4 J#84] Screw For Plate 58 S106 KB Wave Washer
14 5140 jhE Ol Felt 59 H10 #7414 Rotor Assembly
15 S137 {8 2% Oiler 60 H11 6000 $i7X Bearing
16 S139 #E1H 2354 Spring 61 H12¢10 $if1#458 Shaft Washer
17 S138 i1 284842 Screw For Oiler 62 H13 T Rotor
18 H28 #HlK 5[4 Standard 63 H9 %55 # Air Guider Washer
19 H30 434 A Guide Plate 64 S108 5E TH#R% Stator Screw
20 B26 M2.5X3 +F k88 % Standard Screw 65 H7 5&F Stator
21 B118 M5X6.3 A7~ ik #84] Standard Screw 66 H6 HHl455% Motor Housing
22 H32 JE#% 4 {4 Base Plate Assembly 67 S168 R 4E4H 44+ Carbon Brush Base
23 H33 JE#% Base Plate 68 S104 %Kl Carbon Brush
24 B128 %4l Roller Shaft 69 S105 § il # Cap For Carbon Brush
25 B125 M3X5 R 22884 Standard Screw 70 H2 $i A Air Guider Cover
26 B124 R T Long Roller 71 G42 M4X8 [ L #24] Standard Screw
27 A38 M4X7 +F ik 8841 Standard Screw 72 H70 F 42k Handle Right Plate
28 H34 T JJ3¥% Lower Blade Holder 73 BI68 JE£; Bt Cable Press Plate
29 B127 FJ]3#  Pressure Spring For Lower Blade 74 H77 #4: 3 Cable Spring
30 W7M3X3  FR:LIR# Standard Screw 75 G10 M3X1 +—%F 0 H B¥R# Standard Screw
31 B129 B F Roller 76 H74 Hl FF K Switch
32 B130 R FH%E Roller Collar 7ils B161 M3X16 +F[R3k B B84 Standard Screw
33 S187 F JJ4A {4 Lower Knife Assembly 78 H72 M4X22 75 fi#R % Standard Screw
34 B174 F JJ#A¥i 8t Lower Knife Adjuster 79 H69 FHi 4 Bt Handle Left Plate
35 $275 F 7] Lower Knife 20 G24 MAX3.2 $218 Nut
36 B175 AT REZEE Nut 81 A68 HIJELR Cord With Plug
37 B177 F J]$2F Lower Blade Nut 82 Fij4 8 Dust Cap
38 H53 1% 4/ Worm Wheel Assembly B3 2 Accessories list
39 $132 #3440 §ii Worm Wheel Shaft 83 C172 84 Lock Shaft
40 H55 3% Worm Wheel 84 S173 #F Sp
41 S131-1 §%$p %5 B Washer 85 S171 {1l Grease Oil
42 S134 %47 #4/8 Brass Washer 86 S169 Jinyi 2§ Oiler
43 S133 50 ER% Screw 87 S175 W7 f4RF Spanner
44 H58 J]1F (J\f) Octagon Knife 88 S176 [f{#f 4% Accessories Complete Set
45 S136 JJFifE Nut For Blade i s




ﬁ{ﬁﬁ m iﬂ HB :H » OPERATION MANUAL

125EIBENAFIHEX, BHE, EEEFNHA,
2. HE. BIE. HEMARKINEEZ—,

125 Round knife cloth cutting machine is one of the essential cutting tools for industries
such as garments, leather, hats & shoes, umbrella making and wrapping paper etc contain-
ing features like high power, cutting thickness and light weight etc.

E;ﬁ*_’é}& : Main technical parameters
I. 7IKR~t :125mm (Blade size: 125mm)
2. J1IRELK 1 J\fs (Blade shape: Octagon knife)
3. #BIEE : 40mm (Cutting height:40mm)
4\ BLJE : 220V/110V  (Voltage:220V/110V)
I : 350W (Power:350W)

Em ﬁ;f Operation methods
1. AEREEMMBEERFEUGME, TERESTSAIBERRM.

(Use a safe grounded socket power supply to prevent electric shock, please pay attention
to whether the voltage can match with the voltage of the machine.)
2. JIRTFENRBRRURIRAETET, TERNTE

(Please press the grinder button to sharpen the knife when it” s not sharp, but not too
excessive.)
3. YZRINEFHEFEN, BEURHTENARLEZRENBRMAE, BRI,

(When you found out the knife can not be sharpened to be sharp any more, please disas-
semble the emery wheel then use the sand paper to clean the fibre and oil on the surface

of the emery wheel, and finally mount it on.)
4. EREEAERLHR
(Please fill the lubricator with oil regularly. )
5. EREEIIEEEMTIANGENER, TRETHERSE®.
(Regularly cleaning the fibers and debris behind the octagon knife and under the lower
knife can extend the service life of the machine.)
6. NNRENGERATTINAESRERTA, BEREHTIVR.
(You need to adjust the angle of the lower knife or replace it when the octagon knife
becomes smaller. )

ﬁ%glﬁ : Cautions
1. FEERRFAAAERRIRL.
(It is strictly forbidden to pull or cut the power line.)
2. FEEEEHRO.
(Non-clogging air vents.)
3. FEEFNSFEMSESENTIA.
(Physically contact with the knife is strictly prohibited when the machine is running.)

4, HEEMBEPYLERE, BEFEIE.
(During the maintenance or repairing, please cut off the power supply. )



